
University of Notre Dame 
2010 Softball Schedule 

  
  
February 12 (Fri.)                (1) vs. Creighton                 Tempe, Ariz.  9:00 a.m. 
                     (1) vs. Oregon                    Tempe, Ariz.             11:30 a.m. 
February 13 (Sat.)  (1) vs. Auburn                 Tempe, Ariz.            4:30 p.m. 
                                     (1) vs. Oregon State     Tempe, Ariz.           7:00 p.m. 
February 14 (Sun.)             (1) vs. Washington             Tempe, Ariz.    10:30 a.m. 
February 20 (Sat.)              (2) vs. Louisiana Tech  Hattiesburg, Miss.     2:00 p.m. 
                                    (2) at Southern Miss     Hattiesburg, Miss.     7:00 p.m. 
February 21 (Sun.)            (2) vs. Stephen F. Austin      Hattiesburg, Miss.  9:00 a.m. 
                                     (2) vs. Alcorn State      Hattiesburg, Miss.    2:00 p.m. 
February 26 (Fri.)     (3) vs. Lehigh       Charlottesville, Va.    9:00 a.m. 
                                     (3) vs. Ohio               Charlottesville, Va.  11:30 a.m. 
February 27 (Sat.)             (3) at Virginia         Charlottesville, Va.   4:30 p.m. 
                                     (3) vs. George Washington    Charlottesville, Va.    7:00 p.m. 
February 28 (Sun.)   (3) vs. Lehigh     Charlottesville, Va.    11:30 a.m. 
March 6 (Sat.)                   (4) vs. Ohio State         Riverside, Calif.  9:00 a.m. 
                                     (4) vs. East Tennessee State   Riverside, Calif.  11:30 a.m. 
March 7 (Sun.)                   (4) at UC Riverside            Riverside, Calif.  11:30 a.m. 
March 10 (Wed.)             at Cal State Northridge      Northridge, Calif.   -- 
March 12 (Fri.)                  (5) vs. Buffalo   Lakewood, Calif. 9:00 a.m. 
    (5) vs. San Diego   Lakewood, Calif. 11:15 a.m. 
March 13 (Sat.)                  (5) vs. UNLV    Lakewood, Calif. 3:45 p.m. 

  (5) vs. Long Beach State  Lakewood, Calif. 6:00 p.m. 
March 14 (Sun.)                 (5) vs. Purdue   Lakewood, Calif. 9:00 a.m. 
March 18 (Thurs.)        at Western Michigan     Kalamazoo, Mich.    5:00 p.m. 
March 23 (Tues.)       vs. Eastern Michigan    Notre Dame, Ind.    4:00 p.m. 
March 24 (Wed.)              vs. Toledo (DH)         Notre Dame, Ind.     4:00 p.m. 
March 27 (Sat.)                 at Seton Hall* (DH)                   South Orange, N.J.  12:00 p.m. 
March 28 (Sun.)                at Seton Hall*                      South Orange, N.J.  11:00 a.m. 
March 30 (Tues.)               at Loyola-Chicago                     Chicago, Ill.   4:00 p.m. 
April 1 (Thurs.)                 vs. Rutgers*                        Notre Dame, Ind.  6:00 p.m. 
April 3 (Sat.)              vs. Rutgers* (DH)                  Notre Dame, Ind.  11:00 a.m. 
April 7 (Wed.)                vs. Bowling Green (DH)         Notre Dame, Ind.  4:00 p.m. 
April 10 (Sat.)              vs. USF* (DH)                     Notre Dame, Ind.  12:00 p.m. 
April 11 (Sun.)                 vs. USF*                                   Notre Dame, Ind.  11:00 a.m. 
April 14 (Wed.)                 vs. Georgetown* (DH)           Notre Dame, Ind.  12:00 p.m. 
April 15 (Thurs.)                vs. Cleveland State                     Notre Dame, Ind.  4:00 p.m. 
April 17 (Sat.)             at Louisville* (DH)                    Louisville, Ky.  12:00 p.m. 
April 18 (Sun.)                at Louisville*                        Louisville, Ky.  11:00 a.m. 
April 21 (Wed.)           vs. Valparaiso                       Notre Dame, Ind.  4:00 p.m. 
April 22 (Thurs.)          at DePaul* (DH)                    Chicago, Ill.   1:00 p.m. 
April 24 (Sat.)            vs. Villanova* (DH)                   Notre Dame, Ind.  12:00 p.m. 
April 24 (Sun.)            vs. Villanova*                          Notre Dame, Ind.  11:00 a.m. 
April 29 (Thurs.)         vs. Wisconsin                          Notre Dame, Ind.  4:00 p.m. 
May 8 (Sat.)           at St. John’s* (DH)                   Jamaica, N.Y.   12:00 p.m. 
May 9 (Sun.)    at St. John’s*                        Jamaica, N.Y.   11:00 a.m. 
May 13 – 15    BIG EAST Championship          Louisville, Ky.  -- 
May 20 – 22    NCAA Regionals                         Campus sites     -- 
May 27 – 29    NCAA Super Regionals             Campus sites          -- 
May 31 – June 6                NCAA World Series                   Oklahoma City, Okla. -- 
  
(1) Kajikawa Classic – Tempe, Ariz. 
(2) Southern Miss Mizuno Classic – Hattiesburg, Miss. 
(3) UVA Invitational – Charlottesville, Va. 
(4) UC Riverside Aten Construction Tournament – Riverside, Calif. 
(5) Long Beach State Invitational – Lakewood, Calif. 
*BIG EAST Conference game 
All times local to site 


